https://efile.sunbiz	z.org/scripts/efilcovr.ex
Division of Corporations Public Access System	
Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	
Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.	
(((H09000042047 3)))	
Но90000420473АВС-	
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	D (
To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383 From: Account Name : EMPIRE CORPORATE XIT COMPANY Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305)634-3694 Fax Number : (305)633-9696	FILED SECRETARY OF STATE VISION OF CORPORATIONS 09 FEB 23 AM IO: 47
FLORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO.	
a の 世名 山	

RECEIVE 09 FEB 23 AM 6: SECHENAR CF STR TALLAHASSEE, H OR

a general statistican data in the constant of the second second second second second second second second second	a an menters and
Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$155.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Help

FEB 2 4 2009

Corporate Glink MCLEOD



1 of 1

EMPIRE CORP KIT

# H09000042047

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

### LAW OFFICES OF SERGIO CRUZ, PLLC

### ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address: 245 S.E. 1<sup>st</sup> Street, Suite 214 Mjami, FL 33131

Mailing Address: 245 S.E. 1<sup>st</sup> Street, Suite 214 Miami, FL 33131

#### ARTICLE III - Purpose:

The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized is to engage in the specific business of the practice of law and to carry on services incident to such law practice, which shall consist of consulting and rendering legal advice on any cause or matter, whatsoever, including laws, statutes, case law and any other source deemed necessary to that pursuit.

ARTICLE IV - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Sergio Cruz 245 S.E. 1<sup>44</sup> Street, Suite 214 Miami, FL 33131

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

-FEB 23 AK 10: 47 pecific

109000042047

H09000042047

ARTICLE V- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s): The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

TITLE, MGR Sergio Cruz 245 SE 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite 214 Miami, FL 3313

ARTICLE VI: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: February 20, 2009.

**REQUIRED SIGNATURE:** or an authorized saprasentative of a member. Signature of a member

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

\_\_\_\_\_\_Sergio Cruz\_\_\_\_\_\_ Typed or printed name of signee

09000042047

Page 2 of 2

1 Sea P